## Ordinance No. 19-08

## Annual Appropriation Ordinance

For Calendar Year 2019

Ending December 31, 2019

## City of Cheviot, Ohio

City of Cheviot, Offic		
n		
	, 2019	
County Audit	or	
Deputy Audit	or	
s, journals, a te of Ohio to nance is take	cil of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, and records of said council are be kept, do hereby certify that en and copied from the original and that this document is a true	
day of	, 2019.	
-	I. Eilermann Council. Citv of Cheviot. Ohio	
	Deputy Audit Deputy Audit of the Council, and the council	

Section 25. And the City Auditor is hereby authorized to draw her warrants on the City Treasurer for payments from any of the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certifications and vouchers thereof approved by the Board of Officers authorized by law to approve the same and any ordinance or resolution of Council to make the expenditures, provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except for persons employed by authority of and in accordance with law and ordinance. Provided further, that the Appropriations for Contingencies can only be expended upon approval of a two-thirds majority of Council for the items of expense constituting a legal obligation against the City, and for purposes other than those covered by specific appropriations herein made.

Section 26. This ordinance sha	all take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.
Passed:	
Attest:	
Clerk of Council	President of Council
	Approved as to form:
Mayor	Law Director
Approved by:	
Ward 1	At Large
Ward 2	At Large
Ward 3	At Large
Ward 4	_
	Members of Council
	Certification of Publication
foregoing ordinance, or a succi	ne Council of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, hereby certify that the inct summary, was published in the Western Hills Press, a in the City of Cheviot, Ohio, on,,
	Jenny M. Eilermann